BOROUGH OF NORTH BELLE VERNON

PAVILION RENTAL AGREEMENT

NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
TELEPHONE NUMBER HOME: CELL:		
REASON FOR RENTING PAVILION:		
APPROXIMATE NUMBER OF PEOPLE ATTENDING FUNCTION:		
REQUEST DATE:		

RENTER ACKNOWLEDGES AND AGREES THAT THIS AGREEMENT IS FOR RENTAL OF THE PAVILION ONLY. THE REMAINING PARK AREA AND FACILITIES ARE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC AT ALL TIMES. RENTER AGREES NOT TO INTERFERE WITH THE USE BY THE PUBLIC OF THE PARK AREA AND FACILITIES.

Renter shall clean up the pavilion and surrounding area and deposit the trash in the dumpster. Failure to do so will result in loss of deposit.

A payment in the amount of \$50.00 must be made at the time of reservation. Upon payment, the date of the function will be reserved. This payment will be maintained as a deposit for clean up.

SHOULD A RENTAL AGREEMENT AND PAYMENT NOT BE MADE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF THE APPLICATION FOR RESERVATION, THE RESERVATION WILL BE LOST AND THE DEPOSIT WILL BE RETURNED. This deposit will be returned after your function if the pavilion is cleaned and all trash is placed in the dumpster.

The use of nails, tacks, staples or other metal fastening objects is prohibited. The use of same will result in loss of deposit.

The rental fee is \$75.00 and shall be submitted at time of rental application.

The rental may be cancelled up to thirty (30) days prior to the rental date with full refund of deposit and rental fee. If cancelled within thirty (30) days, only the deposit will be refunded and the rental fee will be retained.

All park rules and regulations must be followed. The rules and regulations are posted at the entrances to the park. Any violation of the park rules will result in immediate termination of your function and forfeiture of deposit and fee.

The following regulations are emphasized: (1) NO GLASS CONTAINERS (2) NO ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES (3) NO PROFANITY (4) NO WEAPONS (5) NO ANIMALS (6) ALL PARK MATERIALS (INCLUDING PICNIC TABLES) MUST BE RETURNED TO THEIR ORIGINAL POSITIONS (7) ALL TRASH MUST BE PLACED IN THE DUMPSTER AND THE PAVILION AND SURROUNDING AREA CLEANED.

ANY REQUEST FOR EXCEPTION TO THE PARK RULES AND REGULATIONS MUST BE MADE BY RENTER IN WRITING. ANY EXCEPTION MUST BE APPROVED BY BOROUGH COUNCIL PRIOR TO THE RENTAL DATE.

RENTER AGREES TO INDEMNIFY, DEFEND AND HOLD HARMLESS THE BOROUGH OF NORTH BELLE VERNON FROM ANY AND ALL CLAIMS, DEMANDS, ACTIONS OR CAUSES OF ACTION ARISING FROM OR RELATED TO RENTER'S USE OF THE PARK AND/OR FACILITIES OR ARISING FROM OR RELATED TO THE USE OF ANY GAMES, EQUIPMENT, AMUSEMENTS OR FACILITIES PLACED IN OR UPON BOROUGH PROPERTY BY RENTERS OR AT THE REQUEST OF RENTERS OR BY RENTER'S AGENTS, SERVANTS, INVITEES, WORKMEN OR EMPLOYEES.

SHOULD RENTER DESIRE TO PROVIDE GAMES, EQUIPMENT, AMUSEMENTS OR OTHER FACILITIES DURING RENTER'S USE OF THE PAVILION AND PARK AREA, RENTER SHALL PROVIDE, AT LEAST SEVEN (7) DAYS PRIOR TO THE RENTAL DATE, PROOF OF INSURANCE COVERAGE WITH AN INSURANCE COMPANY ACCEPTABLE TO BOROUGH FOR PROPERTY DAMAGE AND PERSONAL INJURY IN AN AMOUNT OF NOT LESS THAN \$1,000,000.00. THE BOROUGH OF NORTH BELLE VERNON SHALL BE NAMED AS ADDITIONAL INSURED. FAILURE TO TIMELY PROVIDE PROOF OF INSURANCE COVERAGE WILL RESULT IN LOSS OF THE RESERVATON.

DENITED

RENTER, INTENDING TO BE LEGALLY BOUND, AGREES TO THE FOREGOING CONDITIONS.

BUDUICH UE NUDTH BELLE VEDNUN

BOROUGH OF NORTH BELLE VERNON	NLIVILA
BY:	
DT	